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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI BUTA SINGH):
(a) No.

(b) Subject to the provisions of Section 120 of the Motor Vehicles Act,
1939, which lays down:

“Whoever without the written consent of the State Government permits or takes part in a race of trial of speed between motor vehicles in any public place shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to Bne month, or with fine which may extend to three hundred rupeeg or with both”,

Behaviour of Conductors and privers of Private Mini Buses

7258, SHRI DAYA RAM SHAKYA:
Wil] the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it ijs a fact that Mini Buses conductors/Drivers do not behave properly with the commuters;

(b) if so, how many complaints against the misbehaviour have been lodged by the commuters during the last six months; and

(c) what steps have been taken by Government on those complaints?

THE MINISTER OF STATE N
THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI BUTA SINGH):
(a) Some complaints of mis-behaviour Jhave been received by the Delhi Transport Corporation against a few conductors/drivers of mini buse?
under its operation in the past.

(b) 35.

(c) Penalties have been imposed on erring individuals.
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Shiips (enching Calemite Port

7262, SHRIMATI GEETA MUKH-
BRJEE: Will the Minister of SHIP-PING AND TRANSPORT be pleased te state:

(a) whether Government are aware tshat the number of ships touching Calcutta Port is much below the capa. eity of the port;

(b) if so, whether it is a fact that labour trouble is being quoted as a reason by the shipping companies;

(c) if so, whether it is a fact that shere was hardly any labour trouble this year;

(d) whether the Central Governments export and import through Caleutta Port have gone down this year;
and

(e) & se, the Neasoms therefer?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING ANW
TRANSPORT (SHRI BUTA SINGHY.
(a) Yes.

(b) This Ministry is mot aware

(¢) There has beem comparative peace on the labour frent in Calcutie during 1980 ag compared to the corresponding period of 1979. However, there have been g number of cases of detention of ships by the crew demanding compensation for allesed imconveniences during vayage.

(d) As against experts warth Rs. 727 ororeg in 1978-79, the value of exports during 1979-80 ig eatimated at Rs. 084
crores approximately. Similar figuc#s of importy are not maintained.

(e) Severa) factors, including {re-
quent labour disputeg at the Port and in various orgamisations not under tle Port management but cennected \rith Port operationg durimng 1978 ere ces-
ponsible.

Inland HMarbeur/Perl at Farakka

7268. SHRI ZAINAL, ABEDIN: Wl the Minister of SHIPPING AN®
TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it js a fact that an (m-
land Harbour/Pert is %eing cowms-
wucted at Farakks;

(b) if so, the pregregg se far achieved; and

(c) the date of its eonpletioi?

THE MINISTER OF STATE Mt
THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING ANB
TRANSPORT (SHR] BUTA SINGH):
(a) No, Sir. No imland harbour/pert is being constructed at Farakka.

(b) and (¢) The questien dees net arise in view of reply te (2) abeve.

Ceal wagon glietmenty far Maharashtra Small Scale InduStiriey

7264, SHRI BALASAHER YVIKME®
PATIL: Will the Minister of RAW -
WAYS be pleased teo atate.

(a) the manthly quota of wages allataemts for mavemem) of steom

